
1 Mobilization, Max. $30,000 Lump Sum 1 30,000.00$             30,000.00$                  30,000.00$             30,000.00$                  30,000.00$             30,000.00$                  
2 8-inch Water Main Foot 590 31.50$                     18,585.00$                  85.00$                     50,150.00$                  118.00$                   69,620.00$                  
3 8-inch Gate Valve and Box Each 2 1,650.00$                3,300.00$                    1,700.00$                3,400.00$                    1,772.00$                3,544.00$                    
4 8-inch x 6-inch Reducer Each 2 550.00$                   1,100.00$                    500.00$                   1,000.00$                    275.00$                   550.00$                        
5 8-inch 45 Deg Bend Each 4 275.00$                   1,100.00$                    550.00$                   2,200.00$                    330.00$                   1,320.00$                    
6 1-inch Corporation Stop Each 8 155.00$                   1,240.00$                    175.00$                   1,400.00$                    700.00$                   5,600.00$                    
7 1-inch Curb Stop and Box Each 8 450.00$                   3,600.00$                    350.00$                   2,800.00$                    435.00$                   3,480.00$                    
8 1-inch Type K Copper Water Service Foot 240 22.00$                     5,280.00$                    61.00$                     14,640.00$                  77.50$                     18,600.00$                  
9 Connect to Existing 6-inch Water Main Each 2 850.00$                   1,700.00$                    14,000.00$             28,000.00$                  2,660.00$                5,320.00$                    

10 Rock Excavation Cubic Yard 800 86.90$                     69,520.00$                  78.00$                     62,400.00$                  59.00$                     47,200.00$                  
11 Special Backfill Cubic Yard 50 22.00$                     1,100.00$                    35.00$                     1,750.00$                    18.75$                     937.50$                        
12 Stone Refill (MDOT 6A) Cubic Yard 40 22.00$                     880.00$                        35.00$                     1,400.00$                    44.25$                     1,770.00$                    
13 Erosion Control Lump Sum 1 1,220.00$                1,220.00$                    1,000.00$                1,000.00$                    750.00$                   750.00$                        
14 Utility Exploration Each 8 110.00$                   880.00$                        820.00$                   6,560.00$                    335.00$                   2,680.00$                    
15 Insulation Square Foot 512 2.20$                        1,126.40$                    2.20$                        1,126.40$                    2.10$                        1,075.20$                    
16 Field-Loc Gasket Each 8 55.00$                     440.00$                        120.00$                   960.00$                        150.00$                   1,200.00$                    

SUBTOTAL 141,071.40$                SUBTOTAL 208,786.40$                SUBTOTAL 193,646.70$                

17 Mobilization, Max. $30,000 Lump Sum 1 30,000.00$             30,000.00$                  30,000.00$             30,000.00$                  30,000.00$             30,000.00$                  
18 12-inch SDR 35 PVC Gravity Sewer Foot 538 35.20$                     18,937.60$                  75.00$                     40,350.00$                  112.00$                   60,256.00$                  
19 4-foot Dia. Shallow Sanitary Manhole and Cover Vertical Foot 14.1 702.13$                   9,900.03$                    500.00$                   7,050.00$                    675.00$                   9,517.50$                    
20 Connect to Existing Sewer Main Each 1 1,320.00$                1,320.00$                    2,500.00$                2,500.00$                    2,285.00$                2,285.00$                    
21 6-inch SDR 35 PVC Sewer Lateral Foot 300 26.40$                     7,920.00$                    47.00$                     14,100.00$                  78.00$                     23,400.00$                  
22 Connect to Existing Sewer Lateral Each 10 530.00$                   5,300.00$                    50.00$                     500.00$                        335.00$                   3,350.00$                    
23 6-inch x 12-inch Sanitary Sewer Wye Each 10 207.90$                   2,079.00$                    270.00$                   2,700.00$                    230.00$                   2,300.00$                    
24 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Each 10 385.00$                   3,850.00$                    230.00$                   2,300.00$                    450.00$                   4,500.00$                    
25 Rock Excavation Cubic Yard 400 86.90$                     34,760.00$                  74.00$                     29,600.00$                  143.00$                   57,200.00$                  
26 Special Backfill Cubic Yard 50 22.00$                     1,100.00$                    35.00$                     1,750.00$                    18.75$                     937.50$                        
27 Stone Refill (MDOT 6A) Cubic Yard 40 22.00$                     880.00$                        35.00$                     1,400.00$                    44.25$                     1,770.00$                    
28 Erosion Control Lump Sum 1 1,220.00$                1,220.00$                    1,000.00$                1,000.00$                    750.00$                   750.00$                        
29 Utility Exploration Each 8 110.00$                   880.00$                        820.00$                   6,560.00$                    335.00$                   2,680.00$                    
30 Insulation Square Foot 400 2.20$                        880.00$                        2.20$                        880.00$                        2.10$                        840.00$                        
31 Connect to Existing Storm Each 2 2,200.00$                4,400.00$                    250.00$                   500.00$                        1,500.00$                3,000.00$                    
32 Sewer, Cl E, 12-inch, Tr Det B Foot 175 59.00$                     10,325.00$                  70.00$                     12,250.00$                  90.50$                     15,837.50$                  
33 Sewer, Cl E, 15-inch, Tr Det B Foot 250 55.00$                     13,750.00$                  72.00$                     18,000.00$                  108.00$                   27,000.00$                  
34 Sewer, Cl E, 18-inch, Tr Det B Foot 53 60.00$                     3,180.00$                    75.00$                     3,975.00$                    113.00$                   5,989.00$                    
35 Dr Structure and Cover, 24-inch Dia. Each 3 2,750.00$                8,250.00$                    2,500.00$                7,500.00$                    2,185.00$                6,555.00$                    
36 Dr Structure and Cover, 48-inch Dia. Each 5 4,950.00$                24,750.00$                  4,000.00$                20,000.00$                  3,720.00$                18,600.00$                  

SUBTOTAL 183,681.63$                SUBTOTAL 202,915.00$                SUBTOTAL 276,767.50$                

37 Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum 1 7,150.00$                7,150.00$                    2,500.00$                2,500.00$                    5,320.00$                5,320.00$                    
38 Curb and Gutter, Rem Foot 575 5.50$                        3,162.50$                    6.00$                        3,450.00$                    3.27$                        1,880.25$                    
39 HMA Surface, Rem Square Yard 1,275 3.20$                        4,080.00$                    5.00$                        6,375.00$                    3.78$                        4,819.50$                    
40 Sidewalk, Rem Square Yard 275 13.20$                     3,630.00$                    6.00$                        1,650.00$                    3.94$                        1,083.50$                    
41 Pavt, Rem Square Yard 85 13.20$                     1,122.00$                    6.00$                        510.00$                        5.90$                        501.50$                        
42 Eathwork Cubic Yard 600 7.70$                        4,620.00$                    17.00$                     10,200.00$                  8.57$                        5,142.00$                    
43 Aggregate Base, 8-inch Square Yard 1,150 11.00$                     12,650.00$                  17.50$                     20,125.00$                  12.33$                     14,179.50$                  
44 Aggregate Base, LM Cubic Yard 25 11.00$                     275.00$                        30.00$                     750.00$                        32.50$                     812.50$                        
45 HMA, LVSP Ton 188 194.25$                   36,519.00$                  165.00$                   31,020.00$                  173.25$                   32,571.00$                  
46 HMA, LVSP, Temporary Ton 10 288.75$                   2,887.50$                    275.00$                   2,750.00$                    288.75$                   2,887.50$                    
47 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C2 Foot 625 24.20$                     15,125.00$                  22.00$                     13,750.00$                  23.10$                     14,437.50$                  
48 Underdrain, Subgrade, 6-inch Foot 308 7.00$                        2,156.00$                    3.30$                        1,016.40$                    6.00$                        1,848.00$                    
49 Underdrain, Outlet Each 4 220.00$                   880.00$                        100.00$                   400.00$                        250.00$                   1,000.00$                    
50 Driveway, Reinf Conc, 6-inch Square Yard 125 45.50$                     5,687.50$                    61.00$                     7,625.00$                    64.05$                     8,006.25$                    
51 Sidewalk, Conc, 6-inch Square Foot 600 6.05$                        3,630.00$                    6.50$                        3,900.00$                    6.83$                        4,098.00$                    
52 Sidewalk, Conc, 4-inch Square Foot 2,300 4.95$                        11,385.00$                  5.50$                        12,650.00$                  5.78$                        13,294.00$                  
53 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4-inch Square Foot 75 8.25$                        618.75$                        8.00$                        600.00$                        8.40$                        630.00$                        
54 Detectable Warning Surface Foot 10 27.50$                     275.00$                        55.00$                     550.00$                        57.75$                     577.50$                        
55 Sign, Remove and Reinstall Each 1 220.00$                   220.00$                        300.00$                   300.00$                        250.00$                   250.00$                        
56 Lawn Restoration Lump Sum 1 9,420.73$                9,420.73$                    6,000.00$                6,000.00$                    4,864.00$                4,864.00$                    

SUBTOTAL 125,493.98$                SUBTOTAL 126,121.40$                SUBTOTAL 118,202.50$                

57 Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum 1 7,150.00$                7,150.00$                    2,500.00$                2,500.00$                    5,320.00$                5,320.00$                    
58 Curb and Gutter, Rem Foot 575 5.50$                        3,162.50$                    6.00$                        3,450.00$                    3.27$                        1,880.25$                    
59 HMA Surface, Rem Square Yard 1,275 3.20$                        4,080.00$                    5.00$                        6,375.00$                    3.78$                        4,819.50$                    
60 Sidewalk, Rem Square Yard 275 13.20$                     3,630.00$                    6.00$                        1,650.00$                    3.94$                        1,083.50$                    
61 Pavt, Rem Square Yard 85 13.20$                     1,122.00$                    6.00$                        510.00$                        5.90$                        501.50$                        
62 Earthwork Cubic Yard 600 7.70$                        4,620.00$                    17.00$                     10,200.00$                  8.57$                        5,142.00$                    
63 Aggregate Base, 8-inch Square Yard 1,150 11.00$                     12,650.00$                  17.50$                     20,125.00$                  12.33$                     14,179.50$                  
64 Aggregate Base, LM Cubic Yard 25 11.00$                     275.00$                        30.00$                     750.00$                        32.50$                     812.50$                        
65 HMA, LVSP Ton 188 194.25$                   36,519.00$                  165.00$                   31,020.00$                  173.25$                   32,571.00$                  
66 HMA, LVSP, Temporary Ton 10 288.75$                   2,887.50$                    275.00$                   2,750.00$                    288.75$                   2,887.50$                    
67 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C2 Foot 625 24.20$                     15,125.00$                  22.00$                     13,750.00$                  23.10$                     14,437.50$                  
68 Underdrain, Subgrade, 6-inch Foot 308 7.00$                        2,156.00$                    3.00$                        924.00$                        6.00$                        1,848.00$                    
69 Underdrain, Outlet Each 4 220.00$                   880.00$                        100.00$                   400.00$                        250.00$                   1,000.00$                    
70 Driveway, Reinf Conc, 6-inch Square Yard 125 45.50$                     5,687.50$                    61.00$                     7,625.00$                    64.05$                     8,006.25$                    
71 Sidewalk, Conc, 6-inch Square Foot 600 6.05$                        3,630.00$                    6.50$                        3,900.00$                    6.83$                        4,098.00$                    
72 Sidewalk, Conc, 4-inch Square Foot 2,300 4.95$                        11,385.00$                  5.50$                        12,650.00$                  5.78$                        13,294.00$                  
73 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4-inch Square Foot 75 8.25$                        618.75$                        8.00$                        600.00$                        8.40$                        630.00$                        
74 Detectable Warning Surface Foot 10 27.50$                     275.00$                        55.00$                     550.00$                        57.75$                     577.50$                        
75 Sign, Remove and Reinstall Each 1 220.00$                   220.00$                        300.00$                   300.00$                        250.00$                   250.00$                        
76 Lawn Restoration Lump Sum 1 9,420.73$                9,420.73$                    6,000.00$                6,000.00$                    4,864.00$                4,864.00$                    

SUBTOTAL 125,493.98$                SUBTOTAL 126,029.00$                SUBTOTAL 118,202.50$                

TOTAL 575,740.99$                TOTAL 663,851.80$                TOTAL 706,819.20$                

Unit Qty.

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM UPGRADES

WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES

WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES, RESTORATION

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM UPGRADES, RESTORATION

BID TABULATION  - City of Manistique

Olsen & Olsen Building Contractors, Inc. Elmer's Crane & Dozer, Inc.EC-17639/40 - Cherry Street CSO Closure Project - Phase 1

Item Unit Total

FA Industrial Services, Inc.

Unit Total TotalUnitDescription
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